SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 204 by Senator Adley

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 16, delete "and with the approval of the State Bond Commission"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 3, after "R.S. 33:4581.1 et seq" and before the period "." insert ", with the
- 5 <u>approval of the State Bond Commission</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 13, after "percent," and before "is the" insert "together with other
- 8 requirements including but not limited to costs of issuance, capitalized interest, if any,
- 9 credit enhancement and related costs,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 22 after "percent," and before "is the" insert "together with other
- 12 requirements including but not limited to costs of issuance, capitalized interest, if any,
- 13 credit enhancement and related costs,"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:
- 16 "(k) Delgado Community College,
- 17 **Avondale, Jefferson Parish**
- 18 Advanced Manufacturing Center of Excellence \$10,000,000"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 4, line 26, change "(k)" to "(l)"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 22 On page 4, line 29, change "(I)" to "(m)"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 24 On page 4, line 33, change "(m)" to "(n)"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 26 On page 4, line 36, change "(n)" to "(o)"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 28 On page 4, line 39, change "(o)" to "(p)"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 30 On page 4, line 42, change "(**p**)" to "(**q**)"

1	AMENDMENT NO. 12		
2	On page 4, after line 44, insert the following:		
3 4 5	" <u>(r)</u>	Northshore Technical Community College, Livingston Parish Community College Workforce Training Center	\$ 5,130,000"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 13		
7	On page 5, line 1, change "(q)" to "(s)"		
8	AMENDMENT NO. 14		
9	On page 5, line 4, change " <u>(r)</u> " to " <u>(t)</u> "		
10	AMENDMENT NO. 15		
11	On page 5, line 7, change "(s)" to "(u)"		
12	AMENDMENT NO. 16		
13	On page 5, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:		
14 15 16 17	" <u>(v)</u>	South Central Louisiana Technical College, River Parish Campus, Reserve, St. John Parish Center for Advancement of Technical Education Building	\$ 3,712,500
18 19 20 21 22	<u>(w)</u>	South Central Louisiana Technical College, Young Memorial Campus, Morgan City, St. Mary Parish Marine Operations and Industrial Safety Training Center	<u>\$ 3,330,000</u> "
23	AMENDMENT NO. 17		
24	On page 5, line 11, change "(t)" to "(x)"		
25	AMENDMENT NO. 18		
26	On page 5, line 15, change "(u)" to "(y)"		
27	AMENDMENT NO. 19		
28	On page 5, line 21, change " <u>(v)</u> " to " <u>(z)</u> "		
29	AMENDMENT NO. 20		
30	On page 5, line 24, change " <u>(w)</u> " to " <u>(aa)</u> "		
31	AMENDMENT NO. 21		
32	On page 5, line 27, change "(x)" to "(bb)"		
33	AMENDMENT NO. 22		
34	On page 5, line 31, change " <u>(y)</u> " to " <u>(cc)</u> "		

AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 2 On page 6, delete lines 9 through 12
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 4 On page 6, line 13, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."